TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Velocita Wireless		103/19/2009 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	North American Wireless Holdings	
Street Address:	10 Woodbridge Center Drive	
City:	Woodbridge	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07095	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1559271	
Registration Number:	1517492	SKYTALK
Registration Number:	1592384	SKYWORD
Registration Number:	1775044	SKYTEL
Registration Number:	2067735	SKYLINK
Registration Number:	2157144	SKYLINK
Registration Number:	2111125	SKYTEL ACCESS
Registration Number:	2077033	NATIONWIDE NOW
Registration Number:	2131296	SKYWRITER
Registration Number:	2269678	SKYREPLY
Registration Number:	2444842	SKYTEL CUSTOM NEWSCASTS
Registration Number:	2577125	THE FIRST NAME IN ADVANCED MESSAGING
Registration Number:	2827789	SKYTEL

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004984 FRAME: 0219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@reedscardino.com

Correspondent Name: Reed & Scardino LLP

Address Line 1: 301 Congress Avenue, Suite 1250

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Bentley Harris
Signature:	/Catherine Bentley Harris/
Date:	03/18/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark (Velocita to North American Wireless)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004984 FRAME: 0220

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Velocita Wireless LLC ("Velocita"), a Delaware limited liability company, is the owner of the following trademark registrations now on file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.
SKYPAGER	1,505,191
SKYPAGER	1,488,238
Logo for Skypager	1,559,271
SKYTALK	1,517,492
SKYWORD	1,592,384
SKYTEL	1,775,044
SKYLINK	2,067,735
SKYLINK	2,157,144
SKYTEL ACCESS	2,111,125
NATIONWIDE NOW ,	2,077,033
SKYWRITER	2,131,296
SKYREPLY	2,269,678
SKYTEL CUSTOM NEWSCASTS	2,444,842
THE FIRST NAME IN	2,577,125
ADVANCED MESSAGING	•
SKYTEL	2,827,789

WHEREAS, North American Wireless Holdings LLC ("Holdings"), a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 10 Woodbridge Center Drive, Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095 is desirous of acquiring said trademark registrations; and

WHEREAS, Holdings has caused certain of its subsidiaries to assume certain specified liabilities of Velocita in connection with the assignment of trademarks contemplated hereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and states consideration, Velocita hereby assigns to Holdings all right, title and interest in the United States and trademark and trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business by said trademark and trademark registration, all common law rights, and the right to renew, and defend said trademark and to sue and recover damages for past infringement of said

Dated: March 19, 2009	Velocita Wireless LLC
	By: Printed Name: MANA HYLL
Dated: March 19, 2009	Printed Title: CEO
	By: 1
	Printed Name: Andrew Fitton

TRADEMARK REEL: 004984 FRAME: 0221

2013